

PW.1 absent. C/ Comp prays time for appearance of PW.1. Perused order sheet since the case is posted for cross examination. PW.1 not appearing before the court and not render himself for cross examination. It shows that, complainant is not interested to proceed with the case. Hence, acting u/s 256 of Cr.P.C case is dismissed.

Accused is acquitted.

Sd/-

08.07.2026.

(Shruthi.K.S)

I ACJ, Sakaleshpura.